RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Is the Director of the U.S. Patient and Tridemark Office: Pieces record the attached documents or the new address(s) balow. 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Joseph H. Schulman Schulman Execution Date(s) October 8, 2004 Name: THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR Scient/FIC RESEARCH Internal Address: Internal Address: City: Senta Clarita Security Agreement Charge of Name Government Interest Assignment Charge of Name City: Senta Clarita State: CA Country: USA Zip:91380 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A. Paptication or patent number(s): This document is being field together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,750 B. Patent No.(s) Executive Care stached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No Street Address: Country: USA Zip:91380 Phone Number: 661-702-676 For Tal number of applications and patents Internal Address:<	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Plense record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Joseph H. Schulman Name: THE ALERED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SciENTIEC RESEARCH Internal Address: Additional numee(s) & documents of the new address(es) below. Street Address: SciENTIEC RESEARCH Internal Address: Scientific Research Clay: Santa Clarita Street Address: Scientific Research Clay: Santa Clarita Street Address: Scientific Research Clay: Santa Clarita Street Address: Courry: USA Zip: 91380 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No. (s) Additional name(s) & address to whom correspondence No S. Total number of applications and patents Concerning document should be malled: Total number of applications and patents Involved: Name and address: PO. S. Total number of applications and patents Internal Address: PO. S. Total number of applications and patents Internal Address: PO. Po. Street Address: PO. Socepolicatic and Internal Address <	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Joseph H. Schulman Schulman Execution Date(s) October 8, 2004 Name: THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR Additional name(s) Active of conveyance: No X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address (address): P.O. Box 805 City: Santa Clarita Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address (ex) ettached? Ves Other Additional name(s) & address(ex) ettached? Ves A. Patient Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,760 B. Patent No.(s) B. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Internal Address: 1 1 Material Clarita 1 1 Street Address: P.O. Box 905 1 Internal Address: P.O. Box 905 1 Phone Number 861-702-6768 Enclosed 1 <tr< td=""><td colspan="5"></td></tr<>						
Joseph H. Schulman Name: THE ALFRED E MANN FOUNDATION FOR Scientific Research Internal Address: Execution Date(s) October 8, 2004 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying parylelo stilsched? Yes Nature of conveyance: Xassignment Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment City: Santa Clarita Dother Additional name(s) & address(ce) stached? Yes A. Application or patent number(s): This document is being fled together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,750 S. Total number of applications and patents Internal Address: Mather and address to whom correspondence Involved: 1 Amme: K. Cyrus Khosravi S. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 The ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC Research Notify Santa Clarita S. Athorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Zip: 91380 S. Total face (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 Enclosed Internal Address: Zip: 91380 S. Total face (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 S. Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Zip: 91380 S. Total face						
Scientifie Creation Date(3) October 8, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Covernment Interest Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(a) 10/921,750 S. Name and addroses to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: K. Cyrus Khosravi Internal Address: Matter Clarita Street Address: P.O. Box 905 Internal Address: Name: K. Cyrus Khosravi Street Address: P.O. Box 905 Street Address: P.O. B		Name: THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR				
Execution Date(s) October 8, 2004 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) sitiscient? Yes No Street Address: P.O. Box 905 Street Address: P.O. Box 905 X Assignment Merger Government Interest Assignment City: Santa Clarita Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License City: Santa Clarita Other Additional name(s) & address(ee) sitached? Yes A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,750 B. Patent No.(s) State: CA Country: USA Zip:91380 Concerning document should be mailed: None No.(s) Additional numbers sitached? Yes No State: CA Country: USA Zip:91380 Chy: Santa Clarita State: CA Country: USA State: CA Country: USA Zip:91380 State: CA Country: USA Zip:91380 State: CA Country: USA State: CA State: CA Count No.(s) No State: CA Count Number: 601702.6768 Country: USA S	Joseph H. Schuman					
Execution Date(s) 20ctober 6, 2004 Additional networking partyles) elitedret? Yes No Street Address: P.O. Box 905 Street Address: P.O. Box 905 Street Address: P.O. Box 905 City: Santa Clarita Street Address: P.O. Box 905 City: Santa Clarita Street Address: P.O. Box 905 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) strached? Ves A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,750 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name (Corrus Knosravi Internal Address: Street Address: P. D. Box 905 City: Santa Clarita Street Address: Phone Number:661-702-6768 Fax Number:661-702-6768 Fa		Internal Address:				
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: CA Country: USA Zip:91360 Other Additional name(s) & addrese(ce) sitached? Yea A. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,750 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,750 B. Patent No.(s) No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 RESEARCH Question State: CA Zip: 91380 Rauthorized to be charged to deposit account State: CA Zip: 91380 Rauthorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Chy: Santa Clarita R. Payment Information Rauthorized (government Interest not affecting title) State: CA Zip: 91380 Rauthorized User Name Deposit Account Number 500692 Phone Number:661-702-6768 Rauthorized User Name Dete Date Signature: Youthorized User Name Youthorized User Name Date Signature: You	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?					
State: CA Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,750 B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; K. Cyrus Khosravi THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC Internal Address: Phone Number:661-702.6768 Fax Number:661-702.6710 Email Address: cyrusk@aamf.org	X Assignment Merger					
State: CA Country: USA Zip:91360 Country: USA Zip:91360 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921.750 B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: No Name: K. Cyrus Khosravi 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Yes Chry: Santa Clarita Size: CA Street Address: P.O. Box 905 Enclosed Phone Number:661-702-6710 B. Payment Information Email Address: cyrusk@aemf.org Authorized User Name 9. Signature: Yes Signature: Yes Signature Yes	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Clarita				
Country: USA Zip:91360 Country: USA Zip:91360 Country: USA Zip:91360 Additional numbers Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,750 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Yes No Name: K. Cyrus Khosravi 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address:		State: CA				
Additional name(s) & addrese(es) attached? Yes Not 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,750 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 RESEARCH Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) Street Address: P.O. Box 905 City: Santa Clerita Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number 500692 Authorized User Name 9. Signature: Signature Signature Total number of pages including rover sheet, attachnents, and documents. A comments and documents. A couthorized User Name		Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>91380</u>				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,750 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: K. Cyrus Khosravi 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 RESEARCH Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 905 Enclosed Mone required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information State: CA Zip: 91380 Phone Number:661-702-6768 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number:661-702-6710 b. Deposit Account Number 500692 Email Address: cyrusk@aamf.org b. Deposit Account Number 500692 9. Signature: Yes Signature: Yes Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔛 Yes 🛄 No				
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: K. Cyrus Khosravi THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 RESEARCH Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/921,750	B. Patent No.(s)				
RESEARCH Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 905 City: Santa Clarita State: CA Zip: 91380 Phone Number: State: CA Zip: State: CA Zip: 91380 Phone Number: State: CA Zip: State: CA State: CA <t< td=""><td>concerning document should be mailed:</td><td></td></t<>	concerning document should be mailed:					
Internal Address:	THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Street Address: P.O. Box 905 Enclosed City: Santa Clarita None required (government Interest not affecting title) State: CA Zip: 91380 Phone Number:661-702-6768 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number:661-702-6768 b. Deposit Account Number 500692 Email Address: cyrusk@aemf.org b. Deposit Account Number 500692 9. Signature: Your Mark 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	RESEARCH	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: P.O. Box 905 Image: None required (government Interest not affecting title) City: Santa Clarita 8. Payment Information State: CA Zip: 91380 Phone Number:661-702-6768 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number:661-702-6768 b. Deposit Account Number 500692 Email Address: cyrusk@aemf.org b. Deposit Account Number 500692 9. Signature: Image: Authorized User Name K. Cyrus Khosravi Signature	Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Santa Clarita None required (government Interest not affecting title) State: CA Zip: 91380 Phone Number:661-702-6768 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number:661-702-6710 b. Deposit Account Number 500692 Email Address: cyrusk@aemf.org Authorized User Name 9. Signature: Your Market Signature K. Cyrus Khosravi Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Street Address: P.O. Box 905	Enclosed				
State: CA Zip: 91380 Phone Number:661-702-6768 a. Credit Card Fax Number:661-702-6710 b. Deposit Account Number Email Address: cyrusk@aemf.org b. Deposit Account Number 9. Signature:		None required (government Interest not affecting title)				
Phone Number: 661-702-6768 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: 661-702-6710 Expiration Date		8. Payment Information				
Fax Number:661-702-6710 Expiration Date Email Address; cyrusk@aemf.org b. Deposit Account Number 500692 Authorized User Name Authorized User Name 9. Signature:		a Credit Card Last 4 Numbere				
Email Address; cyrusk@aemf.org b. Deposit Account Number 500692 Authorized User Name		Expiration Date				
9. Signature:		b. Deposit Account Number 500692				
Signature Date K. Cyrus Khosravi Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;		Authorized User Name				
Signature Date K. Cyrus Khosravi Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	9. Signature: K. Cy	= $10 - 11 - 100$				
	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover					
	Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015239 FRAME: 0346

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in InventionDocket No.(Multiple inventors; single assignee)A356-USA					
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/921,750					
Date of Execution: 10/8/04 Date of Filing: August 18, 20	04				
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
United States Patent No(s).					
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	9				
Other (specify)					
Title of the Invention					
SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR SENSING PRESSURE IN LIVING ORGANISMS AND INANIATE OBJECTS					
Inventors (assignors)					
Name Address					
Joseph H. Schulman 16050 Comet Way, Santa Clarita, Californ	nia 91387				
Assignee					
Name Address					
ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR P.O. Box 905, Santa Clarita, California 91 SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH	380-9005				
	PATENT				
(Page 1 of 3) REEL:	015239 FRAME: 0347				

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	A356-USA

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Joseph H. Schulman	
and the second	
	· · · · ·
	PATENT
	[Page 2 of 3] REEL: 015239 FRAME: 0348

•	Rights, Title and I iple inventors; sing	nterest in Invention le assignee)	Docket No. A356-USA
(Although notarization is n	ot necessary; it will be consid	Notarization ered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant	to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this g t at Valencia, California	- h day of	tobry in the year 2004	Shel
<i>State of</i> California <i>County of</i> Los Angeles		CAR Commis Notary P Loa Ar	RIEM. HALL Ision # 1301045 Iublic - Celifornia Ngeles County
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	•		
Executed this	day of	, in the year	ublic) Hall
at		, <u> </u>	
State of		(Signature of I	hventor)
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		a free act and deed and also repres , in the year	ented that he or she is authorized to
		(Notary P	ublic)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of I	nventor)
County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore _l execute the same this		a free act and deed and also repress , in the year	ented that he or she is authorized to
		(Notary P	ublic)
			PATENT
RECORDED: 10	0/11/2004	[Page 3 of 3] REEL	.: 015239 FRAME: 0349